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FUNDS TO HOTELS MOTELS
Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government sanctions and releases funds for the development of State run hotels and motels in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the funds sanctioned and released for the purpose during each of the last three years and the
current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (DR.K. CHIRANJEEVI) 

(a) and (b): No, Madam. The Ministry of Tourism, Government of India has no scheme for sanctioning and releasing of funds for the
development of State run hotels and motels in the country. Therefore, Ministry of Tourism, Government of India has not sanctioned and
released any funds for the development of State run hotels and motels in the country during the last three years and the current year. 
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